## VILLAGE OF HOSSTON PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA ORDINANCE NO. 6 OF 2021

TITLE: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINN ING JANUARY 1, 2022, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston, Parish of Caddo, State of Louisiana, that the budget for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 and is herein adopted as follows:

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

## **GENERAL FUND BUDGET**

	2022
Operating Revenues	452,755.00
Expenses - General & Administrative	128,383.00
Expenses- Public Works	296,573.00
Expenses – Public Safety	27,799.00
Total Current Expenditures	452,755.00
Expenses Capital Outlay	
Excess/(Deficiency)	
Beginning Fund Balance	287,227.00
Ending Fund Balance	287,227.00

	•	er 16, 2021 – Introduced and re and seconded by Alderman	ead by title and approved as read on motion by
	after publica	ition of notice and a public hea	approved on the first reading on November 16, ring, was read by title and on motion by Alderman Approved by the following roll call
vote:			
YEAS:	( )		
NAYS:	( )		
ABSENT:	( )		
ABSTAIN:	( )		

THUS, DONE, ORDAINED AND ESTABLISHED by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston,

	Amanda Anglin, Town Clerk
, , , <del></del>	
This, the 22nd day of December, 2021	
I, the undersigned Town Clerk of the Village of Hosston, Cad foregoing Ordinance No.6 of 2021 to be a true copy of the Office.	
CADDO	
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF	
	Killi Jaylies, Mayol
	Kim Jaynes, Mayor
Approved by the Mayor of the Village of Hosston on the 22nd da	ay of December 2021.
Date Received by the Mayor: December 22, 2021	
Date Delivered to the Mayor: December 22, 2021	
	Amanda Anglin, Town Clerk
the Village Hall of the Village of Hosston.	